Eighth Session, Commencing at 2.30 pm

GREAT BRITAIN SILVER & BRONZE

2010*
George 1, shilling, 1787 (S.3746); sixpence, 1787 (S.3749).
Toned, good extremely fine. (2)

$150

2007*
George I, shilling, 1763, Northumberland issue (S.3742).
Attractive blue grey tone, good extremely fine or nearly
uncirculated and very scarce.

$1,250

Ex S.J.Green Collection, from Noble Numismatics (Sale 105, lot 1804).

2008*
George I, shilling, 1763, '‘Northumberland’ issue, 1763
(5.3742). Toned, nearly extremely fine.

$900 2011*
George I, shilling, 1787, with semee of hearts (S.3746);
new coinage, shillings, 1817 and 1819 (S.3790). Extremely
fine - good extremely fine. (3)

Ex John Russell Collection.

$300

Ex S.J.Green Collection, first and third from Noble Numismatics (Sale 107,
lot 1713, and Sale 104, lot 2424).

part

2009*
George I, shillings, 1787 (S.3743), (S.3746) (2). Extremely
fine. (3)

$240

Ex S.J.Green Collection, from Noble Numismatics (Sale 109, lot 1339).

In slabs by PCGS AU details; AU53; NGC AU details.

2012*

George Ill, sixpence, 1787 (S.3748); new coinage, 1816,

1820 (S.3791). First two toned, nearly uncirculated. (3)
$220

Ex S.J.Green Collection, third from Noble Numismatics (Sale 102, lot 1897),
others from Sterling & Currency.
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part

2013*
George 11, sixpence, 1787 (S.3748); silver tokens, Middlesex,
R.Warren, shilling (1811) (D.29); Staffordshire, Bilston,
sixpence, 1811 (D.3). Very fine - extremely fine. (3)

$150

2014*

George 1ll, pattern silver sixpence, 1790, by Droz (ESC

2219). Attractive cabinet tone, nearly FDC and scarce.
$550

Ex CNG Sale 431 (lot 616).

2015*
George 11, Emergency issue, dollar (4/9), oval countermark
on Mexico City, eight reales, 1793 FM. (S.3765A). Polished,
otherwise good very fine.

$500

Ex S.J.Green Collection, from Noble Numismatics (Sale 105, lot 1814).

2016*
George I11, Bank token, three shillings, 1811 (S.3769). Good
very fine.

$200

Ex S.J.Green Collection, from Noble Numismatics (Sale 107, lot 1725).

2017*
George Ill, Bank tokens, eighteen pence, 1813, 1814
(S.3772). Toned, nearly uncirculated. (2)

$150

Ex S.J.Green Collection, from Sterling & Currency.

2018*
George I, first issue, halfpenny, 1770 and 1774 (S.3774).
Brown and red uncirculated; brown nearly uncirculated.
2

$600

Ex S.J.Green Collection, from Heritage.

In NGC slabs as MS63RB, and PCGS as MS62BN.

lot 2019 part



2019*
George I, first issue halfpenny, 1771 (S.3774); fourth issue,
halfpenny, 1806 (S.3781); Ireland, halfpenny, 1805 (S.6621).
Very fine - extremely fine. (3)

$150

Ex S.J.Green Collection, from Noble Numismatics (Sale 107, lot 1692, 1275;
and Sale 106, lot 1927).

2020*

George I, first issue, halfpenny, 1772 (S.3774), ball below
spear blade; third issue, halfpenny, 1799, nine relief gunports
(5.3778). The first in a slab by NGC, extremely fine. (2)

$250
Ex S.J.Green Collection, first from Heritage, second from Pacific Rim (Sale
16, lot 162).
2021*

George |11, first issue, copper farthing, 1773 (S.3775).
Obverse carbon spot, otherwise red and brown uncirculated
and scarce thus.

2022*

George I, first issue, farthing, 1773 (S.3775). Extremely
fine.

$350

$200
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2023*
George Il1, first issue, farthings, 1773, 1774 (S.3775). Nearly
uncirculated; extremely fine. (2)

$300

Ex S.J.Green Collection, first from Noble Numismatics (Sale 108, lot 1737),
second from Downies (Sale 318, lot 1806).

2024*
George Ill, copper cartwheel twopence, 1797 (S.3776).
Extremely fine with traces of mint red.

$300

Private purchase from P.J. Downie Pty Ltd with ticket.

2025*
George Ill, copper cartwheel twopence, 1797 (S.3776).
Nearly extremely fine.

$200

Private purchase from P.J. Downie Pty Ltd with their ticket.

2026
George Ill, copper cartwheel twopence, 1797 (S.3776). Dark
brown patina, good very fine.

$100

2027
George Ill, cartwheel twopence, 1797 (S.3776). Nearly
very fine.

$100

Ex S.J.Green Collection, from Downies (Sale 310, lot 950 part).



part

2028*
George Ill, copper cartwheel twopences,
Very fine. (2)

2029

1797 (S.3776).

$120

George Il1, copper cartwheel twopences, 1797 (S.3776). Very

fine; fine; good. (3)

2030
George 1ll, copper cartwheel twopences,
Fine - good fine. (3)

2031
George Ill, copper cartwheel twopences,
Fine - good fine. (5)

2032
George 111, copper cartwheel twopences,
Fine - good fine. (5)

2033
George Ill, copper cartwheel twopences,
Fine - good fine. (5)

2034
George Ill, copper cartwheel twopences,
Fine - good fine. (5)

2035
George 1ll, copper cartwheel twopences,
Fine - good fine. (5)

2036
George 1ll, copper cartwheel twopences,
Fine. (5)

$150

1797 (S.3776).

$120

1797 (S.3776).

$150

1797 (S.3776).

$150

1797 (S.3776).

$150

1797 (S.3776).

$150

1797 (S.3776).

$150

1797 (S.3776).

$180
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2037
George I, copper cartwheel twopences,
Good - very fine. (5)

2038
George I, copper cartwheel twopences,
Fine. (5)

2039
George I, copper cartwheel twopences,
Good - fine. (5)

2040
George I, copper cartwheel twopences,
Good. (5)

2041*

1797 (S.3776).

$180

1797 (S.3776).

$150

1797 (S.3776).

$150

1797 (S.3776).

$150

George Il1, cartwheel penny, 1797 (S.3777), ten leaves in

wreath. Nearly uncirculated.

Ex S.J.Green Collection, from Heritage.

In a slab by NGC as UNC details, altered colour.

2042*

$180

George 11, copper cartwheel penny 1797 (S.3777). Even

brown patina, very fine.

2043

$100

George 11, copper cartwheel pennies, 1797 (S.3777). Very

fine; good fine. (2)

2044

$120

George Ill, copper cartwheel pennies, 1797 (5.3777). Good.

(4)

$100



2045*

George Il1, third issue, farthing, 1799 (S.3779) three berries
in wreath; George IV, farthing, 1828 (S.3825). Uncirculated.
)

$200

Ex S.J.Green Collection, first from Downies, second from Spink (Sale
14007, lot 719).

In slabs by NGC as MS64BN, and PCGS as MS65BN.

part
2046*

George I, third issue, farthing, 1799 three berries in wreath
(S.3779); also Australian Numismatic Society medal for
Proclamation coins, Cartwheel Penny, (1800-2000). Good
extremely fine. (2)

$100

2047*
George llI, fourth issue, bronzed proof penny, 1806 (S.3780).
Dark chocolate tone, nearly FDC.

$500

Ex S.J.Green Collection, from Noble Numismatics (Sale 105, lot 1835).

2048*
George I, fourth issue, copper penny, 1806 (S.3780), incuse
hair curl. Rim bruises, otherwise extremely fine.

$100
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2049*

George I, fourth issue, pennies, 1806 incuse hair curl, 1807

(S.3780). Good extremely fine; nearly extremely fine. (2)
$200

Ex S.J.Green Collection, from Noble Numismatics (Sale 107, lots 1733,
1692).

2050*
George Ill, fourth issue, farthing, 1806, copper proof
(S5.3782). Nearly FDC.

$200

Ex S.J.Green Collection, from Noble Numismatics (Sale 112, lot 2048).

2051*
George 11, fourth issue, farthings, 1806 and 1807 (S.3782);
Ireland, farthing, 1806 (S.6622). Extremely fine or better.
©)

$200

Ex S.J.Green Collection, from Noble Numismatics (Sale 108, lot 1740, Sale
107, lot 1734, and Sale 106, lot 1927).



2052*
George Ill, new coinage crown, 1819 LIX (S.3787).
Attractively toned, extremely fine or better.

$500

2053*
George 11, new coinage, crown, 1819 L1X (S.3787). Nearly
extremely fine.

$200

2054*

George Ill, new coinage, crown, 1820 LX (S.3787). Grey

brown tone, nearly etremely fine.
$200

Ex Shelley Collection.
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2055*
George Ill, new coinage, halfcrowns, large or bull head,
1817; small head, 1819 (S.3788, 9). Toned, good very fine
or slightly better. (2)

$350

Ex Dr V.J.A.Flynn Collection, from P.Cohen (£68 and £38).

2056*
George 111, new coinage, halfcrown, 1818 (S.3789). Toned,
good extremely fine.

$300
Ex S.J.Green Collection, from Heritage.
In a slab by NGC as AU55.

2057*
George Ill, new coinage, halfcrowns, small laureate head,
1817, 1819 (S.3789). Good very fine; obverse grey toned,
good extremely fine. (2)

$500

Ex S.J.Green Collection, from Noble Numismatics (Sale 113, lot 5539, and
Sale 100, lot 2003).



2058*
George I, new coinage, shillings, 1816, 1820 (S.3790).
Toned, good extremely fine. (2)

$250

Ex S.J.Green Collection, first from Spink (Sale 14007, lot 700), second
from Heritage.

In slabs by PCGS as MS63, NGC as MS63.

part

2059*
George 11, threepence, 1762 (S.3753); William 1V, proof
Maundy fourpence (S.3841). Extremely fine; nearly FDC.

)

$200
Ex S.J.Green Collection, from Numisbid.
In slabs by NGC as AU55 and PF64.
2060
George Il - George VI, Maundy oddments, fourpences,

1763, 1846, 1869; threepence, 1888; twopences, 1822,
1900, 1907, 1948; pennies, 1840, 1900 (S.3750, 3917, 20,
46, 7, 88, 4094). First bent, nearly very fine; others good
extremely fine - uncirculated. (10)

$120
Ex Dr V.J.A.Flynn Collection.

2061
George Il - Queen Victoria, two pence, 1797 (S.3776);
penny, 1826, thin line on satire (S.3823); halfpenny, 1854
(5.3949); farthing, 1843 (S.3950). Very good - good very
fine. (4)

$150

2062
George Il - Edward VII, farthings - crowns, assorted issues
including penny, 1826 (5.3824), 1834 (S.3845); twopence,
1797 (S.3776); fourpence, 1763 (S.3570); sixpence, 1787
(5.3749); shilling, 1787 (S.3746), 1816 (S.3790); halfcrown,
1823 (S.3808), 1836 (5.3834), 1906 (S.3980); crown, 1820
(5.3787), 1821 (S.3805), 1845 (5.3882), 1890 (S.3921), 1898
(S.3937); together with small group of Australian coins,
George V - Elizabeth 11, halfpenny - florin, includes shilling,
1943S, 1944; florin, 1943S, 1944S; one cent - fifty cents set,
1966; British India, George VI, minor coins mounted on a
card. Housed in a red four ring binder, poor - uncirculated.
(141)

$300
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part
2063*
George 1V, crowns, laureate head left, 1821 secundo, 1822
tertio (S.3805). Fine or better. (2)
$180
Ex Dr V.J.A.Flynn Collection, from 1.S.Wright.

2064
George IV, crowns,laureate head left, 1821, secundo (S.3805).
One with severe edge bump, otherwise very good. (2)

$80

2065*
George IV, crown, laureate head left, 1821 secundo (S.3805).
Toned, good very fine.

$300

2066*
George 1V, crown, bare head left, 1826 (S.3806). Surface
marks, good very fine and rare.

$5,000

2067*
George 1V, halfcrown, laureate head left, crowned
garnished shield, 1820 (S.3807). Iridescent mint bloom,
uncirculated.

$750

Ex S.J.Green Collection, from Sterling & Currency.



2068*

George IV, halfcrown, laureate head left, crowned garnished

shield, 1820 (S.3807). Choice uncirculated and rare thus.
$750

Ex Dr V.J.A.Flynn Collection, from P.Cohen (£285).

2069*
George IV, halfcrown, laureate head left, crowned garnished
shield, 1820 (S.3807). Golden brown toning, nearly
extremely fine.

$250

Ex Dr V.J.A.Flynn Collection, from P.Cohen (£58).

2070*
George 1V, halfcrown, bare head left, 1826 (S.3809). Has
been dipped, otherwise nearly uncirculated.

$450

Ex S.J.Green Collection, from Noble Numismatics (Sale 102, lot 1901).

2071*
George 1V, shilling, laureate head left, crowned garnished
shield, 1821 (S.3810). Toned, good extremely fine.

$400

Ex S.J.Green Collection, from Noble Numismatics (Sale 115, lot 1688).
In a slab by PCGS as MS62.
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2072*

George 1V, shilling, laureate head left, crowned garnished

shield, 1821 (S.3810). Lightly toned, good extremely fine.
$300

2073*
George 1V, shilling, laureate head left, crowned shield in
garter, 1824 (S.3811). Peripheral mint bloom with golden
toning, nearly uncirculated.

$500
Ex S.J.Green Collection, from Sterling & Currency.
In a slab by PCGS as MS63.

2074*
George 1V, shilling, laureate head left, 1825 (S.3811), bare
head shillings, 1825 and 1826 (S.3812). Good extremely
fine. (3)

$600

Ex S.J.Green Collection, from Noble Numismatics (Sale 105, lots 1861 and
1865, and Sale 104, lot 2440).

2075*

George 1V, shilling, bare head left, 1829 (S.3812). Toned,

subdued original mint bloom, uncirculated and rare thus.
$500

Ex S.J.Green Collection, from Sterling & Currency.

In a slab by PCGS as MS63.



2076*
George 1V, sixpences, 1821 (S.3813), 1824 (S.3814), 1826
(5.3815). Extremely fine - good extremely fine. (3)

$300

Ex S.J.Green Collection, first from Sterling & Currency, others from Noble
Numismatics (Sale 102, lot 1905, and Sale 104, lot 2466).

2077*

George 1V, sixpence, laureate head left, crowned shield in
garter, 1825 (S.3814). Toned, nearly uncirculated.

$350

Ex S.J.Green Collection, from Sterling & Currency.
In a slab by PCGS as MS64.

2078*
George IV, Maundy set, 1826 (S.3816). Toned, nearly
uncirculated. (4)

$350

Ex S.J.Green Collection, from Spink (Sale 15007, lot 1096).

&,

il _IBES

part

2079*
George 1V, first issue, farthings, 1821, 1822, and 1825
(5.3822). Good extremely fine - uncirculated. (3)

$120

Ex S.J.Green Collection, first and third from Noble Numismatics (Sale 107,
lot 1665, and Sale 108, lot 1751).

part

2080*
George 1V, first issue, farthing, 1821, 1822 incuse leaf ribs,
1825 D over U in DEI (S.3822); Queen Victoria, young head,
farthing, 1853 (5.3950). The third rare and extremely fine,
others good extremely fine. (4)

$300

2081*
George 1V, second issue, penny, 1826, thick line on saltire
(5.3823). Obverse surface marks, otherwise nearly extremely
fine.

$240

Ex S.J.Green Collection, from Heritage.
In a slab by NGC as AU58BN.



2082*
George 1V, second issue, penny, 1826, plain saltire (S.3823).
Rim marks, otherwise toned, extremely fine.

$200

Ex S.J.Green Collection, from Noble Numismatics (Sale 104, lot 2450).

2083*
George 1V, second issue, penny, 1827 (S.3823). Edge bumps,
otherwise good fine and rare.

$200

Ex S.J.Green Collection, from Sterling & Currency.

2084*
George 1, second issue, halfpennies, 1825 and 1827 (S.3824).
Nearly uncirculated. (2)

$300

Ex S.J.Green Collection, from Heritage.
In NGC slabs as MS64RB and MS64BN.

2085*
George 1V, second issue, halfpenny, 1826 (S.3824). Toned
extremely fine.

$100
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2086*
George 1V, second issue, bronzed proof farthing, 1826
(5.3825). Toned, good extremely fine.

$100

Ex Lorne Collection, Noble Numismatics (Sale 104, lot 2453),and S.J.Green
Collection.

2087

George 1V - William IV, halfcrowns, 1821 (S.3807), 1825

(5.3809)(2), 1834 (S.3834). Very good - nearly fine. (4)
$100

Ex Dr V.J.A.Flynn Collection.

part

2088*
George 1V, halfpenny, 1826 (S.3824), two incuse lines on
saltire; William IV, halfpennies, 1831, 1837 (5.3847). Nearly
uncirculated; good very fine; good extremely fine with mint
red. (3)

$400

Ex S.J.Green Collection, from Noble Numismatics (Sale 104, lot 2452, Sale
107, lot 1691, and Sale 106, lot 1877).

2089

George IV - Edward VII, Maundy oddments, fourpences,

1829 (S.3817), 1891 (S.3933), 1899 (S.3944); threepences,

1887 (S.3931), 1900 (S.3942); twopences, 1822 (S.3820),

1829 (S.3819), 1838 (S.3914E); pennies, 1855, 1887

(5.3920), 1905 (S.3989). Very fine - extremely fine. (11)
$120

Ex S.J.Green Collection, mostly from Noble Numismatics (Sale 101 and Sale
105), Spink (Sale 15004), and Pacific Rim (Sale 13, lot 226).



part

2090*
George IV - Queen Victoria, threepences, 1822 (S.3818),
1829 (S.3819), 1868 (S.3914A), 1873 (S.3914C), 1885, 1887
(5.3914D), 1887, 1890, 1891 (S.3931); 1893, 1897, 1900,
1901 (S.3942). Very fine - uncirculated. (13)

$300

Ex S.J.Green Collection, seven from Colin Cooke, three from R.Ingram
Coins, first two from Spink (Sale 15004, lot 786), sixth from Sterling &
Currency.

2091*
William 1V, halfcrown, 1834 (S.3854). Deep iridescent tone,
good extremely fine.

$700

Ex S.J.Green Collection, from Noble Numismatics (Sale 104, lot 2989).

2092*
William 1V, halfcrown, 1836 (S.3834). Golden brown toning,
nearly extremely fine.

$200

Ex Dr V.J.A.Flynn Collection, from P.Cohen (£100).

part

2093*

William 1V, shillings, 1834, 1835, and 1836 (S.3835). Good

extremely fine; good very fine; nearly extremely fine. (3)
$450

Ex S.J.Green Collection, from Noble Numismatics (Sale 104, lot 2461, Sale
113, lot 5545, and Sale 101, lot 2100).

2094*
William 1V, sixpence, 1831 (S.3836). Toned, nearly
uncirculated.

$300
Ex S.J.Green Collection, from Sterling & Currency.
In a slab by PCGS as MS63.

part

2095*
William 1V, sixpences, 1834-6 (S.3836). Choice uncirculated;
nearly extremely fine; extremely fine. (3)

$300

Ex S.J.Green Collection, first from Noble Numismatics (Sale 104, lot 2466;
others from Sale 116, lot 1751).

part

2096*
William 1V, groats, 1836, 1837 (S.3837); Queen Victoria,
young head, 1846 (S.3913); Jubilee head, 1888 (S.3930).
Toned, very fine - uncirculated. (4)

$200

Ex S.J.Green Collection, first and fourth from Noble Numismatics (Sale 105,
lots 1803, 1930), third (Sale 108, lot 1781).



part

2097*
William 1V, threehalfpence, 1834, 1835, 1836, (S.3839);
Queen Victoria, young head threehalfpence, 1843 (S.3915).
Good fine - extremely fine. (4)

$100

Ex S.J.Green Collection, from Colin Cooke, Downies (Sale 317, lot 2298),
and Noble Numismatics (Sale 105, lot 1808).

2098*

William 1V, penny, 1831 (S.3845). Nearly extremely fine.
$200

Ex Dr V.J.A.Flynn Collection.

part
2099*
William 1V, farthings, 1831, 1834 rev B, 1835 rev B (Peck
1473; S.3848). Nearly uncirculated - uncirculated. (3)
$120

Ex S.J.Green Collection, first from Noble Numismatics (Sale 117, lot 1790),
second Sterling & Currency, third from Spink (Sale 15004, lot 703).

2100*
Queen Victoria, young head, crown, 1844, cinquefoil stops
(5.3882). Very fine.

$300

Ex S.J.Green Collection, from Noble Numismatics (Sale 113, lot 5547).
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2101~*
Queen Victoria, Gothic crown, 1847, lettered edge (S.3883).
Brilliant iridescent tones, nearly FDC and rare in this
condition, one of the finest known.

$10,000

Ex Noble Numismatics Sale 87, lot 1907 and previously Spink Australia
Sale 5 (lot 331).

2102*
Queen Victoria, Gothic crown, 1847, undecimo edge
(5.3883). Has been dipped to clean and brushed with minor
hairlines, otherwise good extremely fine.

$3,000

2103*
Queen Victoria, Gothic crown, 1847, undecimo edge
(5.3883). Has been cleaned and brushed for toning, good
extremely fine.

$2,000

Ex Dr V.J.A.Flynn Collection, from P.Cohen.



2104*
Queen Victoria, young head, halfcrown, 1844 (S.3888).
Good extremely fine.

$300
Ex Dr V.J.A.Flynn Collection, from P.Cohen (£125).

2105*
Queen Victoria, young head, halfcrowns, 1844, 1846, and
1850 (S.3888). Very fine; very fine; fine. (3)

$300

Ex S.J.Green Collection, from Noble Numismatics (Sale 117, lot 1804, Sale
109, lot 1951, and Sale 107, lot 1762).

2106*
Queen Victoria, young head, halfcrown, 1850 (S.3888).
Good very fine.

$200

Ex Dr V.J.A.Flynn Collection, from an auction (lot 213) possibly through
P.Cohen.

part

2107*
Queen Victoria, young head, halfcrowns, 1875 (2), 1878,
1879 (S.3889). Good very fine - extremely fine. (4)

$350

Ex S.J.Green Collection, first two ex Dr V.J.A.Flynn Collection, Noble
Numismatics (Sale 117, lot 1804), third from Downies (Sale 315, lot 2795),
fourth from Noble Numismatics (Sale 105, lot 1885).

2108*
Queen Victoria, young head, halfcrowns, 1881, 1885, and
1887 (S.3889). Nearly uncirculated; toned, extremely fine;
good very fine. (3)

$450

Ex S.J.Green Collection, from Noble Numismatics (Sale 104, lot 2495, Sale
105, lot 1886, and Sale 106, lot 1798).



2112*
Queen Victoria, Gothic florin, 1873 (S.3893). Extremely
fine.

2109*

Queen Victoria, young head, halfcrown, 1883 (5.3889).
Lightly toned, nearly uncirculated.

$200 $150

Ex S.J.Green Collection, from Heritage.

Ex S.J.Green Collection, from Heritage. .
In a slab by NGC as AU details.

In a slab by NGC as MS61.

2110*
Queen Victoria, Godless florin, 1849 (S.3890). Surface
marks, otherwise good extremely fine.

$150

Ex S.J.Green Collection, from Heritage.
Slabbed as AU details by NGC.

2113*
Queen Victoria, Gothic florins, 1880, 1881, and 1884
(S5.3900). Nearly uncirculated. (3)

$450

Ex S.J.Green Collection, from Noble Numismatics, (Sale 117, V.J.A.Flynn
Collection, lots 1820 and 1821; and Sale 104, lot 2535).

part

2111*
Queen Victoria, Gothic florins, 1853, 1855, 1866 (S.3891).
Good very fine; toned, uncirculated; nearly uncirculated.
®)

$300

Ex S.J.Green Collection, from Noble Numismatics (Sale 106, lot 1800, Sale
110, lot 1728, and Sale 104, lot 2503).

lot 2114 part
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2114*
Queen Victoria, young head, shillings, 1838 (S.3902), 1839
(5.3903), and 1864 (S.3905). Good extremely fine - nearly
uncirculated. (3)

$450

Ex S.J.Green Collection, from Noble Numismatics (Sale 101, lot 2101, Sale
112, lot 2076, and Sale 101, lot 2103).

part
2118*
Queen Victoria, young head, shillings, 1871 die no 31,
1874 die no 17 (S.3906A), 1881, 1883, and 1884 (S.3907).
Extremely fine - uncirculated. (5)
$1,000

Ex S.J.Green Collection, from Heritage.
In slabs as PCGS XF detail, NGC MS64, MGC MS62, NGC MS63, NGC

AU details.
2115*
Queen Victoria, young head shillings, 1842, 1849, 1852
(5.3904). Toned, nearly uncirculated - uncirculated. (3)
$900
Ex S.J.Green Collection, from Heritage.
In slabs by PCGS as MS63, 62, 62.
2116
Queen Victoria, shillings, young head, 1844, 1857, 1859,
1874, 1885; Jubilee head, 1887-9; old head, 1893, 1891,
1898, 1900. Fine - extremely fine. (12)
$200
Ex Dr V.J.A.Flynn Collection.
part
2119*

Queen Victoria, young head, shillings, 1872 die no 139,
1877 die no 30, 1878 die no 12, (S.3906A), 1882, and 1885
(5.3907). Extremely fine - nearly uncirculated. (5)

$500

Ex S.J.Green Collection, except the second, from Noble Numismatics (Sale
101, lot 2014, and Sale 112, lot 2076).

2117*
Queen Victoria, young head, shilling, 1856 (S5.3904). Choice
uncirculated.

$300

Ex S.J.Green Collection, from Noble Numismatics (Sale 104, lot 2550).
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2120
Queen Victoria, young head, shilling, 1881 (S.3907);
Maundy twopence, 1875 (S.3919); Jubilee coinage, crown,
1892 (S.3921), halfcrown, 1887 (S.3924), shillings, 1887,
1888/7 (2) (S5.3926), 1890 (S.3927); old head, halfcrown,
1896 (S.3938). Very fine - extremely fine. (9)

$200

Ex Dr V.J.A.Flynn Collection, first and fourth from Noble Numismatics,
others from I.S.Wright.

2121*
Queen Victoria, young head, sixpences, 1838, 1843 (S.3908).
Toned, nearly uncirculated. (2)

$400

Ex S.J.Green Collection, first from Sterling & Currency, second from
Heritage.

In slabs by PCGS as MS63 and NGC as MS61.

2122*

Queen Victoria, young head, sixpences, 1855, 1856, and

1859 (S.3908). Nearly uncirculated - uncirculated. (3)
$900

Ex S.J.Green Collection, first from Heritage, second from Spink (14007, lot
754), third from Sterling & Currency.

In slabs by PCGS as MS64, NGC as MS65, PCGS as MS62.
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2123*
Queen Victoria, young head, sixpences, 1865 die no 24, 1867
die no 5 (S.3909); 1874 die no 3 (5.3910); 1883-4, 1886-7
(5.3912). Extremely fine - uncirculated. (7)

$450
Ex S.J.Green Collection, first two from Noble Numismatics (Sale 104, lot

2602), fourth and fifth from Noble Numismatics (Sale 104, lot 2612), sixth
Sterling & Currency, seventh from Downies 311 (lot 2130).

part
2124*
Queen Victoria, young head, sixpences, 1875 die no 65
(5.3910); 1879 (S.3911); old head, sixpences, 1893, 1899
(5.3941). Extremely fine - uncirculated. (4)
$500

Ex S.J.Green Collection, from Heritage, Sterling & Currency, Numisbid
and Heritage.

In slabs as AU58 (NGC), MS63, MS62 (PCGS), and MS64 (NGC).

part

2125*
Queen Victoria, young head, threepences, 1870, 1883
(5.3914C, D); Jubilee head, threepences, 1887 and 1889
(5.3931). Extremely fine - uncirculated. (4)

$200

Ex S.J.Green Collection, all from Heritage except last, from Pacific Rim
(Sale 10, lot 181).

In slabs, first three NGC MS65, last PCGS MS63.



part
2126*
Queen Victoria, young head, Maundy sets, 1858, 1874
(5.3916). Extremely fine - uncirculated. (8)
$500

Ex S.J.Green Collection, first set from Downies (Sale 317, lot 2279), second
from Spink (Sale 15007, lot 1100).

part
2127*
Queen Victoria, Jubilee coinage, crown, 1887 (S.3921);
double florin, 1887 (S.3923); halfcrown, 1887 (5.3924).
Toned, nearly uncirculated. (3)
$240

Ex S.J.Green Collection, first from Sterling & Currency, second from Noble
Numismatics (Sale 115, lot 1702), third from Heritage.

Both in NGC slabs as MS62.

2128*
Queen Victoria, Jubilee coinage, crown, 1890 (S.3921).
Good extremely fine.

$150
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2129*
Queen Victoria, Jubilee coinage, crown, 1890 (S.3921);
double florins, 1887 (S.3922), 1888 (S.3923). Toned, good
extremely fine - nearly uncirculated. (3)

$350

Ex S.J.Green Collection, from Downies (Sale 312, lot 1587), Noble
Numismatics (Sale 102, lot 1924), and Sterling & Currency.

2130
Queen Victoria, Jubilee coinage, crowns 1890 (3); double
florin, 1887; shillings, 1887 (3), 1888 (5.3921,3,6). Very
good - very fine. (8)

$150

2131*

Queen Victoria, Jubilee coinage, halfcrown and florin, 1887

(5.3924, 5). Good extremely fine; toned, uncirculated. (2)
$120

Ex S.J.Green Collection, the second from Noble Numismatics (Sale 102,
lot 1926).



2132
Queen Victoria, Jubilee coinage, halfcrown, 1888 (S.3924);
old head, crown, 1897 LX (S.3937). Extremely fine; very
fine with rim bump. (2)

$100

Ex Dr V.J.A.Flynn Collection.

part
2133*
Queen Victoria, Jubilee coinage, halfcrowns, 1890, 1892
(5.3924); florins, 1888, 1890 (S.3925). Nearly extremely
fine - good extremely fine. (4)
$200

Ex S.J.Green Collection, first two from Noble Numismatics (Sale 104, lot
2618).

2134
Queen Victoria, Jubilee Coinage, halfcrown and shilling
1887; old head crown 1893, halfcrown 1897, florin 1900;
also minors including 1799 halfpenny. Poor - extremely
fine. (23)

$80

2135
Queen Victoria, Jubilee coinage, shillings, 1887 and 1888
(5.3926). Uncirculated; nearly uncirculated. (2)

$200

Ex S.J.Green Collection, first from Numisbid, second from Noble
Numismatics (Sale 111, lot 1646).

In PCGS slabs as MS64 and MS62.

lot 2136 part

232

part
2136*
Queen Victoria, Jubilee coinage, shillings, 1889, 1892
(5.3927); old head, shillings, 1896 (S.3940), 1897-1901
(S.3940A). Nearly uncirculated - uncirculated. (8)
$400

Ex S.J.Green Collection, second and third from Noble Numismatics (Sale
105, lot 1929, and Sale 104, lot 2645), four others from Colin Cooke, fourth
and fifth from Sterling & Currency.

2137

Queen Victoria, Jubilee coinage, shilling, 1889-91 (S.3927),

old head, shilling, 1893, 1894 (5.3940). Uncirculated. (5)
$350

Ex S.J.Green Collection, from Heritage, and second from Numisbid, Noble
Numismatics (Sale 104, lot 2645 part), and Sterling & Currency.

In slabs by PCGS as MS63-4, NGC as MS64.

part
2138*
Queen Victoria, Jubilee coinage, sixpences, 1887 (S.3928),
1887-92 (S.3929). Some toned, generally all uncirculated.
(7
$400

Ex S.J.Green Collection, third, fourth, sixth, and seventh from Noble
Numismatics (Sale 104, lots 2628, 9), fifth from Colin Cooke, and first two
from Sterling & Currency.

2139*
Queen Victoria, Jubilee coinage, groats, 1888 (S.3930).
Toned, uncirculated. (2)

$200
Ex Dr V.J.A.Flynn Collection.



2140
Queen Victoria, Jubilee coinage, Maundy set, 1890 (S.3932);
old head, Maundy sets, 1868-9 (S.3943). Extremely fine
- uncirculated. (20)

$750

Ex S.J.Green Collection, from Noble Numismatics (Sale 102, lot 1932, and
Sale 108, lot 1781), Sterling & Currency (June 2015 and April 2016), and
Downies (Sale 317, lot 2283).

part

2141*
Queen Victoria, old head, halfcrowns, 1893, 1899, 1901
(S.3938); florins, 1893, 1900 (S.3939). Extremely fine -
uncirculated. (5)

$300

Ex S.J.Green Collection, second, third, and fourth from Noble Numismatics
(Sale 104, lots 2637, 9).

2142*
Queen Victoria, old head, halfcrowns, 1895, 1900 (S.3938).
Nearly uncirculated. (2)

$100

Ex S.J.Green Collection, first from Numisbid, second from Heritage.
First in slab by PCGS as MS63, second in slab by NGC as AU58.
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2143*
Queen Victoria, old head, halfcrowns, 1897 and 1898
(5.3938). Uncirculated. (2)

$150

Ex S.J.Green Collection, from Noble Numismatics (Sales 104, lot 2635,
and Sale 111, lot 1657).

2144
Queen Victoria, old head, florins, 1894 and 1897 (S.3939).
Uncirculated. (2)

$150

Ex S.J.Green Collection, from Heritage (lots 39116/7).
In slabs by PCGS as MS63.

part

2145*
Queen Victoria, old head, sixpences, 1896-1901 (S.3941).
Toned, extremely fine - uncirculated. (6)

$300

Ex S.J.Green Collection, first, fifth, and sixth from Sterling & Currency,
others from Noble Numismatics (Sale 104, lot 2648).

2146
Queen Victoria, old head, Maundy set, 1896 (S.3943).
Toned, uncirculated. (4)

$200

part
2147*
Queen Victoria, young head, pennies, 1841 no colon,
1855PT, 1857PT (S.3948). Extremely fine or better. (3)
$150

Ex S.J.Green Collection, first two from Heritage, the last from Numisbid.
In slabs by NGC as AU55BN, AU58BN, and by PCGS as UNC details rim
damage.



part

2148*
Queen Victoria, young head, penny, 1841, no colon after
REG, (S.3948); halfpenny, 1853 (S.3949); farthing, 1854
(S.3950). Extremely fine; good extremely fine; good very
fine. (3)

$120
Ex Dr V.J.A.Flynn Collection.

2149*

Queen Victoria, young head, pennies, 1846, 1847 OT distant
colon, 1848/7 (S.3948). Extremely fine - good extremely
fine. (3)

$240

Ex S.J.Green Collection, first from Sterling & Currency, others from Noble
Numismatics (Sale 113, lot 5570, and Sale 110, lot 1764).
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2150*

Queen Victoria, young head, pennies, 1851, 1853 OT, 1853
PT, 1854 PT, 1855 OT, 1857 PT (5.3948). Good very fine
- good extremely fine. (6)

$360

Ex S.J.Green Collection, from Noble Numismatics (Sale 105, lot 1764, 1940,
and Sale 107, lot 1800, 1801).

2151*

Queen Victoria, young head, pennies, 1858/6, 1858/7,
1858/3, and 1859 (S.3948). Extremely fine - good extremely
fine. (4)

$300

Ex S.J.Green Collection, from Noble Numismatics (Sale 110, lot 1764, and
Sale 107, lot 1801 for the last).



part
2152*
Queen Victoria, young head, halfpennies, 1841, 1851 incuse
dots, 1852, 1854, 1855 (S.3449). Extremely fine - nearly
uncirculated. (5)
$400

Ex S.J.Green Collection, first two and last from Noble Numismatics (Sale
107, lot 1802, Sale 105 (lot 1943), third from Pacific Rim (Sale 17, lot 270),
fourth from Numisbid 35.

2153*
Queen Victoria, young head, halfpennies, 1852, 1853, 1854
(5.3949). Patinated, uncirculated. (3)

$300

Ex S.J.Green Collection, first two from Heritage, third from Sterling &
Currency.

First two in NGC slabs as MS63BN, third PCGS MS63BN.
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2154*
Queen Victoria, young head, halfpennies, 1856, 1859/8
(S.3949). Red brown uncirculated; brown uncirculated.
2

$400

Ex S.J.Green Collection, first from Heritage, second from Numisbid.
In NGC slab as MS63Rd, and PCGS as MS63BN.

2155*
Queen Victoria, young head, halfpennies, 1856, 1857,
1858/6 (S.3949). Nearly uncirculated. (3)

$250

Ex S.J.Green Collection, from Noble Numismatics (Sale 104, lot 2659).

2156*
Queen Victoria, young head, halfpenny, 1858/7 (S.3949).
Iridescent colouring, good extremely fine.

$100
Ex Dr V.J.A.Flynn Collection, from M.R.Roberts.



part

2157*
Queen Victoria, young head, farthings, 1838, 1841, 1843,
1846, 1850, 1853, and 1857 (S.3950). Extremely fine -
uncirculated. (7)

$350

Ex S.J.Green Collection, first and fifth from Noble Numismatics (Sale 108,
lot 1740, Sale 104, lot 2664), the rest from Colin Cooke.

part

2158*
Queen Victoria, young head, farthing, 1839 (S.3950); bun
head, farthing, 1883 (S.3958); old head, farthings, 1896
(S.3963), 1899 (5.3964). Uncirculated. (4)

$250

Ex S.J.Green Collection, first from CNG (E389, lot 1323), second and fourth
from Heritage, third from Sterling & Currency.

All in NGC slabs as MS64, 64, 63, 65.

2159
Queen Victoria, young head, farthing, 1853 unbarred A's on
the reverse, possible overdate 3/2; 1856 WW incuse (S.3950);
bun head farthings, 1861, five berries, 1866 (S.3958). Good
very fine - nearly extremely fine. (4)

$100

Ex S.J.Green Collection, from Noble Numismatics (Sale 111, lot 1655), Colin
Cooke, and Noble Numismatics (Sale 106, lots 1912 and 1913).
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part

2160*
Queen Victoria, half-farthings, 1839, 1842, 1843, 1844,
1847, 1851 (S.3951); third farthings, 1844 (S.3952), 1866,
1876, 1884, 1885 (S.1102); Edward VII, 1902 (S.3993);
George V, 1913 (S.4062). Nearly very fine - uncirculated.
(13)

$300

Ex Dr V.J.A.Flynn Collection, most from 1.S.Wright.

part

2161*
Queen Victoria, young head, half farthings, 1843 and 1844
(S.3951); bronze third farthings, 1876, 1885 (S.3960). Very
fine - extremely fine. (4)

$80

Ex S.J.Green Collection, from Noble Numismatics (Sale 103, lot 1951, and
Sale 105, lot 1803).

2162*
Queen Victoria, young head, quarter farthing, 1852 (S.3953).
Brown and red, nearly uncirculated.

$150



2163*
Queen Victoria, bun head, bronze pennies, 1860 beaded
border, die 1/B, 1861, dies 4/D, 1867, dies 6/G (S.3954).
Extremely fine; good extremely fine; toned, nearly
uncirculated. (3)

$300

Ex S.J.Green Collection, from Noble Numismatics (Sale 101, lot 2175, Sale
105, lot 1805, 1807).

part

2164*
Queen Victoria, bun head, pennies, 1863, 1873, 1874
(5.3954) (1874 is Freeman 65, dies 6/G). First toned, others
mostly red, nearly uncirculated. (3)

$350

Ex S.J.Green Collection, from Heritage.

In slabs by NGC as MS63BN; PCGS as MS64RB with collector envelope,
MS64RB.
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2165*
Queen Victoria, bun head, pennies, 1875, 1877, both 8/J,
1879 9/J (S.3954); 1882H 12 (S.3955). Good extremely fine
- nearly uncirculated. (4)

$300

Ex S.J.Green Collection, from Noble Numismatics (Sale 107, lot 1808, Sale
105, lot 1956, 1957, 1962).

2166*
Queen Victoria, bun head, penny, 1876H dies 8/K (S.3955).
Nearly uncirculated.

$200

Ex S.J.Green Collection, from Sterling & Currency.

In a slab by PCGS as MS63RB.



part

2167*
Queen Victoria, bun head, pennies, 1883 (11/N), 1887, 1890,
1891, and 1894 (S.3954). Red and brown uncirculated.
®)

$600

Ex S.J.Green Collection, all from Heritage.

In slabs by NGC as MS63BN, MS63RB, PCGS as MS63RB, NGC as
MS64BN, and PCGS as MS64RB.

2169*
Queen Victoria, bun head, halfpennies, 1861, 1862, 1887,
1891 (S.3956). First brown, others mostly red uncirculated.
4

$300

Ex S.J.Green Collection, first two from Numisbid, third from Sterling &
Currency, last from Heritage.

In PCGS slabs as MS64BN, MS64RD, MS64RB (2).

2168*
Queen Victoria, bun head, bronze halfpennies, 1860, beaded
border; 1863, 1864 (S.3956). First red uncirculated, others
brown and red nearly uncirculated. (3)

$250

Ex S.J.Green Collection, first and third from Noble Numismatics (Sale 107,
lots 1812, 1814), second from Numisbid 35.

238

part

2170*
Queen Victoria, bun head, halfpennies, 1873, 1875,
1877, 1878, 1879, and 1881 (S5.3956). Extremely fine -
uncirculated. (6)

$450

Ex S.J.Green Collection, first from Downies (Sale 317, lot 2244), others
from Noble Numismatics (Sale 107, lot 1816, Sale 105, lot 1974), fourth
from Pacific Rim (10, lot 359).



2171*
Queen Victoria, bun head, halfpenny, 1874H (S.3957). Red
and brown uncirculated.

$200

Ex S.J.Green Collection, from Noble Numismatics (Sale 107, lot 1817).
In a slab by PCGS as MS64RB.

part

2172*
Queen Victoria, bun head, halfpennies, 1876H and 1881H
(S5.3957). Red and brown uncirculated; spotted, extremely
fine. (2)

$150

Ex S.J.Green Collection, first from Noble Numismatics (Sale 105, lot 1971),
second from Colin Cooke.

part

2173*
Queen Victoria, bun head, halfpennies, 1883, 1884, 1885,
1886, 1888-1894 (S.3956). Extremely fine - uncirculated.
(11)

$500

Ex S.J.Green Collection, all but fifth (from Colin Cooke) from Noble
Numismatics (Sale 105, lots 1975-8).

2174*
Queen Victoria, bun head, bronze farthing 1860, beaded
border (S.3958). Red uncirculated.

$120

Ex S.J.Green Collection, from Colin Cooke (J.Bignig Collection).

part
2175*
Queen Victoria, bun head, bronze farthing, 1860,
toothed border, five berries, 1862 (S.3958). Fine; dull red
uncirculated. (2)
$80

Ex S.J.Green Collection, second from Colin Cooke, first from Noble
Numismatics (Sale 106, lot 1912).

part

2176*
Queen Victoria, bun head, bronze farthings, 1873, 1878,
1879, 1883, 1883 broken F in FD, 1884-8, 1890-3 (S.3958).
Mostly red and brown uncirculated. (14)

$300

Ex S.J.Green Collection, first from Noble Numismatics (Sale 106, lot 1834),
second, third, and seventh from Colin Cooke, remainder from Noble
Numismatics (Sale 112, lot 2089).



part

2177*
Queen Victoria, bun head, bronze farthings, 1874H, 1875H,
1882H (S.3959). Extremely fine; nearly uncirculated; nearly
uncirculated. (3)

$150

Ex S.J.Green Collection.

2178*
Queen Victoria, bun head, bronze farthing, 1895 (S.3958).
Brown and red, nearly uncirculated.

$150

Ex S.J.Green Collection, from Noble Numismatics (Sale 112, lot 2089).

part

2179*
Queen Victoria, old head, pennies, 1895 and 1900 (S.3961).
Brown and red uncirculated. (2)

$150

Ex S.J.Green Collection, first from Numisbid and second from Sterling &
Currency.

In slabs by PCGS as MS64RB and NGC as MS64RB.

part

2180*
Queen Victoria, old head, pennies, 1896, 1899, and 1901
(5.3961). Mostly red, uncirculated. (3)

$150

Ex S.J.Green Collection, first from Sterling & Currency, rest from Noble
Numismatics (Sale 106, lot 1836, and Sale 100, lot 2163).
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part
2181*
Queen Victoria, old head, halfpennies, 1895, 1896,
1897 high tide, 1898, 1899, 1901 (S.3962). Mostly red,
uncirculated. (6)
$250

Ex S.J.Green Collection, second from Noble Numismatics (Sale 100, lot
2164), third and fifth from Pacific Rim (Sale 14, lot 373), first and fourth
from Colin Cooke.

part

2182*
Queen Victoria, old head, halfpennies, 1896-98, 1900,
1901 (S.3962), 1897 is high tide. Nearly uncirculated -
uncirculated. (5)

$350

Ex S.J.Green Collection, the fourth from CNG (E402, lot 675), first from
Numisbid.

Fourth in NGC slab as MS64RB, others PCGS as MS63RD, MS63AU,
MS64RB.



2187*

Edward VII, crown, 1902 (S.3978). Scratch beneath King's

ear and in front of legend "VII DE’, nearly extremely fine.
$150

part
2183*
Queen Victoria - Elizabeth 11, bronze pennies, 1860 beaded
border, 1885 (S.3954), 1895, 1896, 1898, 1901 (5.3961);
1950, 1951 (S.4117), 1953 (S.4153); halfpennies, 1864,
1888 (S.3956). Extremely fine - uncirculated. (11)

$400  2188*

Edward VII, crown, 1902 (S.3978). Polished, good very

Ex Dr V.J.A.Flynn Collection, first, third, seventh to ninth, and eleventh fine.
from Noble Numismatics, tenth from UK dealer.

$150

part

2184*
Queen Victoria, old head, pennies, 1901 (S.3961) (3); George
VI, penny, 1938 (S.4114). Red uncirculated, last toned. (4)

$100
part
2189*
Edward VII, halfcrowns, 1902, 1907, and 1910 (S.3980);
shilling, 1902 matte proof (S.3982); sixpences, 1902, 1905,
part 1909, 1910 (5.3983), threepence, 1902 (S.3984). Extremely
2185* fine - uncirculated. (9)
Queen Victoria - Edward VI, farthings, 1895, 1896 (S.3963), $600

1897, 1900, 1901 (8'3964)' EXtremer fine - uncirculated. Ex S.J.Green Collection, first from Noble Numismatics (Sale 102, lot

(5) 1939), second from Heritage, third from Sterling & Currency, others from
$80 Heritage.

All in slabs, seven by PCGS, and two by NGC, second AU58, others MS63-
2186 65+.
Queen Victoria - Elizabeth 11, pennies, mixed dates (approx
4.4kg); halpennies, 1967 (approx 125); threepences (1
silver, 13 brass). With collector's notes, good - uncirculated.
(approx 5kg)

Ex S.J.Green Collection.

$100

241



2190*
Edward VII, halfcrowns, 1906 and 1909 (S.3980). Good
extremely fine. (2)

$450

Ex S.J.Green Collection, from Noble Numismatics (Sale 102, lot 1940, and
Sale 105, lot 1986).

2191*
Edward VII, florins, 1902, 1903, 1905, and 1906 (S.3981).
Very fine - good extremely fine. (4)

$500

Ex S.J.Green Collection, from Noble Numismatics (Sale 103, lot 1856, Sale
105, lot 1990, Sale 110, lot 1772, and Sale 117, lot 1979, ex Dr V.J.A.Flynn
Collection).
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part
2192*
Edward VII, shillings, 1902, 1903, 1907-10 (5.3982).
Extremely fine - uncirculated. (6)
$500

Ex S.J.Green Collection, from Noble Numismatics (Sale 101, lots 2106 and
2179, Sale 110, lot 1786, Sale 117, lot 1963, ex Dr V.J.A.Flynn Collection),
the 1907 from Sterling & Currency.

part

2193*
Edward VII, sixpences, 1902 and 1903 (S.3983); threepences,
1902, 1905, 1906, 1908 and 1910 (S.3984). Extremely fine
- nearly uncirculated. (7)

$270

Ex S.J.Green Collection, the second, fourth, and fifth from Noble
Numismatics (Sale 104, lot 2754, Sale 113, lot 5573, Sale 108, lot 1781),
the first from Sterling & Currency, the third and sixth from Colin Cooke,
and the last from R.Ingram Coins (UK).

2194
Edward VII, Maundy sets, 1902 (cased), 1903 (S.3985),
George V, 1935 (S.4043). Extremely fine - uncirculated.
12)

$350

Ex S.J.Green Collection, the first from Sterling & Curency, second from
Downies (Sale 317, ot 2287), the third from Spink (Sale 15007, lot 1113).



part

2195*
Edward VII, Maundy set, 1902 (S.3985); George V, Maundy
set, 1927, missing penny (S.4027); George VI, Maundy set,
1950 (S.4096). Toned, uncirculated. (11)

$500
Ex Dr V.J.A.Flynn Collection.

part

2196*
Edward VII, pennies, 1904, 1905, 1906, 1907, 1909, and
1910 (S.3990); halfpennies, 1903, 1907, 1909, and 1910
(5.3991). Nearly uncirculated - uncirculated. (10)

$600

Ex S.J.Green Collection, most from Heritage and Numisbid.
All in slabs, mostly PCGS, four in NGC, MS63-65.
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Edward VII, penny, 1908 (S.3990); halfpennies, 1902 (2),
1904, 1905, 1906 (S.3991); farthing, 1909 (S.3992). Mostly
uncirculated. (7)

$240

Ex S.J.Green Collection, from Noble Numismatics (Sale 104, lots 2757 and
2758), the last from Colin Cooke.

2198
Edward VII, farthings, 1902-5, 1907-8 (S.3992); third
farthing, 1902 (S.4062); George V, third farthings, 1913 (2)
(5.4062), model half farthing, 1902, in bronze. Extremely
fine - uncirculated. (10)

$100

Ex S.J.Green Collection, from Colin Cooke, seventh from Pacific Rim (Sale
14, lot 370), eighth and ninth from Numisbid, last from Noble Numismatics
(Sale 105, lot 1808).



part

2199*
George V, first coinage, halfcrowns, 1915-1919 (S.4011).
Nearly uncirculated and rare. (5)

$300

Ex S.J.Green Collection, first and fourth from Colin Cooke, others from
Noble Numismatics (Sale 104, lots 2763-5).

part

2200*
George V, proof florins, 1911 (S.4012), 1927 (S.4038);
Elizabeth 11, proof florin, 1953 (S.4138). Toned, nearly
FDC. (3)

$100

Ex S.J.Green Collection, from Noble Numismatics (Sale 104, lots 2766,
2785, and 2810).

2201
George V, first coinage, florins, 1911, 1912, 1913, 1914,
1915, 1916, 1918, 1919 (S.4012). Very fine - uncirculated.
®

$200

Ex S.J.Green Collection, most from Noble Numismatics (Sale 104, lots
2767, 2769, 2770), the first from Downies (Sale 315, lot 2812), the fourth
from Colin Cooke.
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2202*

George V, shillings, 1911 (proof), 1912, 1914, 1916, 1918,

1919 (S.4013). Good extremely fine - uncirculated. (6)
$200

Ex S.J.Green Collection, first two and last from Noble Numismatics (Sale
101, lot 2179, Sale 100, lot 2180), remainder from Colin Cooke.

2203
George V, crown, 1935 (5.4048); florins, 1918, 1923, 1930,
1933 (S.4018); proof shilling, sixpence, and threepence,
1927 (S.4039, 40, 42); shilling, 1915; sixpence, 1911, 1919
(5.4013, 4). Good extremely fine - FDC. (11)

$400

Ex S.J.Green Collection, first from Heritage, others from Numisbid, two
proofs from Downies.

All except first (NGC slab) in slabs by PCGS as MS62-PR66.

lot 2204 part



part

2204*
George V, halfcrowns, 1923, 1924, 1927, 1927 proof, 1928,
1929, 1931, 1932, 1933, 1935, 1936 (S.4021A, 4037).
Extremely fine - uncirculated. (11)

$500

Ex S.J.Green Collection, most from Colin Cooke; 1924 from Noble
Numismatics (Sale 105, lot 1998), 1932 from Sterling & Currency, 1927
proof and 1936 from Pacific Rim (Sale 21, lots 284, Sale 17, lot 282).

2205*
George V, fourth coinage, halfcrowns, 1930, 1934 (S.4037);
second coinage, 1920, 1926 (S.4021A). Extremely fine -
nearly uncirculated. (4)

$600

Ex S.J.Green Collection, from Noble Numismatics (Sale 104, lots 2771,
2794, Sale 110, lot 1801), the 1934 from Colin Cooke.
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part

2206*
George V, florins, second coinage, 1920-7, 1920 (S.4022),
1921, 1922 (S.4022A). Toned, nearly extremely fine - nearly
uncirculated. (3)

$250

Ex S.J.Green Collection, from Noble Numismatics (Sale 105, lot 1999).

2207*
George V, second coinage, florins, 1924, 1925, 1926
(S.4022A); fourth coinage, 1932 (S.4038). Nearly
uncirculated, the last good extremely fine. (4)

$800

Ex S.J.Green Collection, from Noble Numismatics (Sale 104, lots 2776,
2777), Sterling & Currency, and Numisbid.



part

2208*
George V, shillings, 1920-1925 (5.4024), 1926, 1927
(5.4033), 1928-30, 1932-6 (S.4039). Extremely fine -
uncirculated. (16)

$300

Ex S.J.Green Collection, most from Colin Cooke, the 1925 from Downies, the
1928 and 1933 from Sterling & Currency, the 1932 from Noble Numismatics
(Sale 101, lot 2107).

part

2209*
George V, sixpences, 1912-18 (S.4014), threepences,
1911-19 (S.4015), 1928, 1930-6 (S5.4042). Extremely fine
- uncirculated. (24)

$350

Ex S.J.Green Collection, first and sixth from Noble Numismatics (Sale 100,
lot 2180, Sale 108, lot 1781), eleventh and twelfth from R.Ingram, remainder
from Colin Cooke.
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2210*
George V, Maundy set, 1911 (missing penny) (S.4016);
Elizabeth 11, Maundy set, 1958 (S.4131) given out at
Westminster. Uncirculated. (7)

$400

2211
George V, Maundy set, penny - fourpence, 1933 (S.4043).
Good very fine - uncirculated. (4)

$100

2212*

George V, fourth coinage, six coin proof set, 1927, crown,

halfcrown, florin, shilling, sixpence and threepence (S.PS14).

In plush case of issue, toned subdued bloom, nearly FDC.
$600



2213*
George V, pennies, 1913, 1920, 1926 (S.4051), 1927
(S.4054A), 1929, 1930, 1934, 1935 (S.4055). Nearly
uncirculated - uncirculated. (8)

$350

Ex S.J.Green Collection, all from Heritage.
All'in slabs by NGC as MS63-65.

part

2214*
George V, pennies, 1912H (S.4052), 1914, 1917, 1919, 1920
(5.4051); halfennies, 1911-12, 1914-20 (S.4056). Extremely
fine - uncirculated. (14)

$200

Ex S.J.Green Collection, from Noble Numismatics (Sale 101, lot 2181, Sale
104, lot 2788 and 2797), the third from Colin Cooke, seventh from Sterling
& Currency, ninth from R.Ingram.
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part

2215*
George V, pennies, 1911, 1912, 1913, 1915, 1916, 1918,
1921, 1922, 1926 (S.4051), 1927 (S.4054A), 1928, 1931,
1932, and 1936 (S.4055). Mostly red uncirculated, extremely
fine - uncirculated. (14)

$400

Ex S.J.Green Collection, 1926 and 1927 from Noble Numismatics (Sale
117, lot 2018), the first six from Universal (Sale 3b, lot 37), others from
Colin Cooke.



part

2216*
George V, halfpennies, 1912, 1913, 1918, 1919, 1921,
1924, 1931, 1932, 1934, 1935, 1936 (S.4056, 8). Nearly
uncirculated - uncirculated. (11)

$300

Ex S.J.Green Collection, most from Numisbid and Heritage.
All in slabs by PCGS (6), NGC (4), and CGS UK.

2217
George V - Elizabeth I, halfcrowns, mixed dates, 1915, 1928,
1930, 1931, 1932, 1933 (5), 1936, 1967 (2); florins, 1930,
1931; shillings, 1826 (poor), 1892, '1913, 1966; sixpences,
pre 1920 (2); post (43) . Poor - extremely fine. (64)

$100

part

2218*
George V - Elizabeth I, florins, 1923 (S.4022A), 1929,
1928, 1931, 1935, 1936 (S.4038), 1937-1946 (S.4081),
1947-8 (S.4102), 1949-1951, 1950-1951 proofs (S.4107),
1953 (S.4138), 1954-67, 1970 proof (S.4166). Uncirculated
-FDC. (39)

$500

Ex S.J.Green Collection, most from Colin Cooke and Noble Numismatics
(Sale 104, lot 2810), the first from Downies (Sale 315, lot 2812).

2219
George V - Elizabeth I1, pennies, 1937, 1938, 1949 (S.4114,
7), 1970 proof; halfpennies, 1944, 1949, 1950 proof, 1960,
1970 proof (2) (S.4115, 8); farthings, 1930, 1931, 1950
proof, 1953, 1955, 1956 (S.4061, 4119, 4156, 4159); also
proof halfcrown, florin, and threepence, 1970. Uncirculated
-FDC. (19)

$120

Ex S.J.Green Collection, mostly from Heritage, Pacific Rim, Numisbid, and
Colin Cooke.

In slabs, MS63, MS64 (4), MS65 (8).
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part
2220*
George V - Elizabeth I1, halfpennies, 1922-5 (S.4056), 1925-7
(5.4057), 1928-33 (S.4058), 1937 proof, 1937-1960, 1962-
7, plus proof 1950, 1951, 1953 (S.4115, 4118, 4155, 4158).
Extremely fine - uncirculated. (47)
$200

Ex S.J.Green Collection, majority from Noble Numismatics (Sale 104),
twelve from Colin Cooke.

part

2221*

George V - Elizabeth Il, farthings, 1911-13, 1916, 1917,

1918 (both), 1919, 1920, 1922, 1923, 1925-33, 1935, 1936

(5.4059-61); 1937, 1939-1956, extra 1950 proof, 1953 2/B

(S.4116, 4119, 4156). Extremely fine - uncirculated. (43)
$150

Ex S.J.Green Collection, all from Colin Cooke.

2222

George VI, specimen set of coronation coins, 1937, crown

to farthing, in modern plush case, also USA Statue of Liberty

gold plated medal, FDC. Extremely fine - uncirculated. (2)
$100

lot 2223 part



2223*
George VI - Elizabeth II, halfcrowns, 1937, 1937 proof,
1938-1946 (5.4080), 1947 (S5.4101), 1948, 1949, 1950
proof, 1951, 1951 proof (S.4106), 1953 (S.4137), 1954-1967
(S5.4145). Extremely fine - uncirculated. (32)

$200

Ex S.J.Green Collection, mostly from Colin Cooke and Noble Numismatics
(Sale 104, lots 2802, 2809), the 1951 proof from Downies, and the 1940
and 1946 from Sterling & Currency.

2224
George VI, halfcrowns, 1947, 1949, 1950 proof, 1951, 1951
proof; florins, 1950 proof; shillings, 1950 proofs (both);
sixpence and threepence, 1950 proofs (S.4101, 4106, 7, 8,
9, 10, 13). Uncirculated - FDC. (10)

$300

Ex S.J.Green Collection.
All in PCGS slabs, MS63-PR65.

part

2225*
George VI - Elizabeth 11, shillings, 1937-1957, English and
Scottish types, plus proofs, 1937, 1950, 1951 (S.4082, 3,
4103, 4, 4108, 9), 1953 (5.4140), 1954-1966, 1970 proofs
(S.4147, 8). Nearly uncirculated - FDC. (69)

$350

Ex S.J.Green Collection, most from Colin Cooke and Noble Numismatics
(Sale 101, lot 2107), the first from Pacific Rim (Sale 10, lot 360), 1950
proof (lot 361).

part

2226*
George VI - Elizabeth I, sixpences, 1920-4 (S.4024), 1925,
1926 (S.4025), 1926, 1927 (S.4034), 1928-36 (5.4040),
1937, 1937 proof, - 1946 (S.4084), 1947-1952 plus
1950 proof (S5.4110), 1953 (S.4141), 1954-1967, 1970
proof (5.4149); also George V, second and third coinage,
threepences, 1920, 1925 (S.026), 1926 (S.4035). Extremely
fine - FDC. (55)

$350

Ex S.J.Green Collection, most from Colin Cooke, the 1950 proof from
Downies, 1937 proof from Pacific Rim (Sale 10, lot 360), 1921 and 1926
from Sterling & Currency, the 1922 from Noble Numismatics (Sale 107,
lot 1822).
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part

2227*
George VI - Elizabeth I, silver threepences, 1937 proof,
1937-1944; nickel brass 1937 proof, 1937-1945, 1948,
1950 proof, 1951 proof, 1952, 1953 proof, 1953-1967
(5.4085, 4112, 4152, 4153); pennies, 1937 proof, 1937-40,
1944-1951, 1951 proof, 1953, 1961-7 (S.4114, 7, 4154, 7).
Extremely fine - uncirculated. (62)

$300

Ex S.J.Green Collection, majority from Colin Cooke; 1948 proofs, 1950,
1951 from R.Ingram; remainder from Noble Numismatics (Sale 104, lots
2807, 2811).

2228
George VI, Maundy sets (5); 1937, 1941, 1943, 1946 (S.4086)
and 1948 (S.4091). Nearly FDC - FDC. (20 coins)

$800

2229
George VI, proof set, 1950, halfcrown to farthing (9 coins,
outer case damaged, without certificate), Elizabeth 11,
proof set 1998; mint sets, 1953, 1966 (4); crown, 1953 (2)
Churchill crown, 1965 (13); Royal Wedding mint crown,
1981 (5). Very fine - FDC. (28)

$100



2230
George VI - Elizabeth Il, crowns, 1951 (S.4111), 1953
(S.4136), 1960 (S.4143), 1965 (S.4144); Edward VIII,
fantasy 1936 silver Maundy set (cased) and pattern shilling,
1937, fantasy by Maklouf. Uncirculated - FDC. (6)

$200

Ex S.J.Green Collection, from Colin Cooke.

2231
George VI - Elizabeth I1, nickel brass threepences, 1937-
1967, missing 1949, all in 2x2 holders described in two
sheets. Fine - uncirculated. (33)

$50

2232

George VI - Elizabeth Il, halfpennies - halfcrowns, base metal,

assorted issues. Poor - extremely fine. (approx 9.5kg)
$100

2233
Elizabeth 11, proof set, crown to farthing, 1953 (S.PS.19).
With case of issue, FDC. (10)

$300

Ex S.J.Green Collection, most ex Noble Numismatics (Sale 104).

2234
George VI - Elizabeth 1l, 1937-1967, farthing - crown,
assorted issues. In 2x2 holders in a brown H.B. album, very
good - extremely fine. (147)

$100

2235
Elizabeth 11, proof sets, 1970 (2), 1971 (3), 1972 (3), 1977
(2), 1981, 1984; mint set, 1972, 1984 (2); mint one pound,
1983 (4), 1984 (3) Scottish; mint crown, 1980 (4) 80th
Birthday of the Queen Mother; together with Australia, mint
set, 1977 (2). In cases and packs of issue, the copper coins
in the Australian sets toned, one outer box of the 1970 set
damaged, outer boxes of the 1971 sets soiled, 1972 mint
set case with abrasive cleaning marks, good extremely fine
- FDC. (28)

$180

2236*

Scotland, Mary, (1542-1567), second period, 1558-60;
Francis and Mary, testoon, 1560 (S.5417). Toned, very
fine.

$750
Ex Dr V.J.A.Flynn Collection.

2237*
Ireland, Hiberno Norse, penny, long cross and hand coinage,
1035-60, (S.6132A). Toned, very fine.

$400
Ex Dr V.J.A.Flynn Collection.

2238*
Ireland, John as Lord, Dublin halfpenny, cross pomm e,
1198-9 (S.6212). Slightly off centre, nearly very fine.

$150

Ex Dr V.J.A.Flynn Collection, with Seaby ticket, 1962 (91-).

2239*

Ireland, Mary and Philip, (1554-1558), shilling, 1555

(S5.6500); sixpence, 1557, mm rose (S.6501B); James I, first

coinage, shilling, 1603-4 (S.6512). Poor - very good. (3)
$150

Ex Dr V.J.A.Flynn Collection.

2240*
Ireland, James Il, emergency coinage, Gunmoney shillings,
Nov 1689 (S.6581A), small size, May 1690 (S.6582D). Good
very fine; very fine. (2)

$200

Ex S.J.Green Collection, first from Spink (Sale 14007, lot 610).

part

2241*
Ireland, James 11, gunmoney shilling, large size, September
1689 (Sepr) (S.6581D); also Queen Victoria, Diamond
Jubilee silver medals (26mm) (2); and Crimea War Medal,
1854, by W.Wyon, new suspender, unnamed. Very good
- very fine. (5)

$120



2242*

Ireland, George I, halfpenny, 1736 (S.6605). Nearly
extremely fine.

$150
Ex Dr V.J.A.Flynn Collection, from Status (Sale 310, lot 7291).
In a slab by NGC as AU55.

2243*

Ireland, George Ill, Bank of Ireland tokens, five pence, 1806

(5.6619); ten pence, 1813 (S.6618). Extremely fine. (2)
$150

Ex S.J.Green Collection, from Spink (Sale 15007, lots 1028 and 1029).

2244
Ireland, pennies, 1928, 1942, 1949, 1952, 1964; halfpennies,
1942, 1943, 1949, 1953, 1964; farthings, 1930, 1939, 1959,
1966; Guernsey, one doubles, 1902H, 1903H, 1933; Jersey,
twelfth of a shilling, 1877H, 1923, one twenty sixth of a
shilling, 1871, one twenty fourth of a shilling, 1909, 1926.
Very fine - uncirculated. (22)

$300

Ex S.J.Green Collection, many from Pacific Rim, Numisbid.

Three in slabs by PCGS.

2245*
Anglo-Gallic, Edward I, (1272-1307), Aquitaine, denier au
leopard (Elias 18)(S.8015). Toned, good very fine.

$150
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2246*
Anglo-Gallic, Henry VI, (1422-1449), grand blanc au ecu,
Auxerre Mint (Elias 287)(S.8166). Toned very fine.

$200

2247
Isle of Man, James Stanley, tenth Earl of Derby, first issue,
penny, 1709, cast (S.7401). Very fine.

$120

2248
Isle of Man, James Stanley, tenth Earl of Derby, second
issue, penny, 1733, 1.D.J between legs, inside of cap frosted
(S.7408). Fine.

$120

2249*
Isle of Man, James Murray, second Duke of Athol, penny,
1758 (S.7411); halfpenny, 1758 (S.7412). Good fine - very
fine. (2)

$200

2250*
Guernsey, eight doubles, 1864 (S.7206), 1911H (S.7214),
1949H, 1956 (S.7218, 7125). Red and brown uncirculated,
the first two scarce in this condition. (4)

$200



part

2251*

Guernsey, eight doubles, 1914H, 1934H (S.7214A); four
doubles, 1830 (S.7201), 1889H (2)(S.7207), 1920H
(S.7215A); one doubles, 1830 (S.7202), 1899H (S.7209) and
1902H (S.7213). Nearly extremely fine - nearly uncirculated.

9)

part

$370

2252*

Seventeenth century tokens, a selection in better condition
than average, all round halfpennies or large farthings,
one halfpenny is octagonal (James Swinton in Knutsford,
Cheshire, 1667)(W.50); Edward Purssell of Thornborough,

Buckinghamshire, 1668 (W.134); John Hanscombe, Bow,
Middlesex, 1666 (W.10); Anthony Poole, Foster Lane,
London, 1668 (W.1125); Thomas Stokes in Horslydown
Lane, Southwark, undated (W.268); John Warner in
Aldersgate, London, 1668 (W.60); Norwich Town farthings,
1667 and 1670; Coventry farthing, 1669 (W.55); Bristol
City farthing, 1652 R (W.12); Bridlington Town halfpenny,
Yorkshire, 1670 (W.45). Generally very fine or better. (10)

$400

2253*

Seventeenth century tokens, Andrew Selby halfpenny of
Eynesbury, Huntingdonshire, 1668 (W.7); (Bury)lLancashire,
Samuel Warringe, halfpenny, 1667 (W.18), Luke Norse,
Mayor, (Gloucester), 1657 R (W.77/9), H.Wellington, Chequer
Yard Dowgate, London, 1665 (W.605); Michael Fitch,
Winton (Winchester), Hampshire, 1667 (W.219); Thomas
Serin, Hatfield, Hertfordshire, 1667 (W.90); Dorchester
Town farthing, 1669 (W.53-6); John Pars, Leicester, 1666
(W.48); William Yeate, Campden, Gloucestershire, 1666
(W.31), Anthony Boulton, Bedford, 1667 (W.5); Holborn
Bridge, Giles Baggs (W.1361); Norwich Town farthing, 1667,
William Poyzor, Mansfield, Nottinghamshire, 1671 (W.17);
Richard Pack, Horslydown, Southwark, 1669 (W.265). Fine
- good very fine. (14)

$400



2254*

Seventeenth century tokens, farthings, The Mitre, Fenchurch
Street, London (W.994); Richard Sumpter, Strand,
London, 1664 (W.3012); William English, Portsmouth,
Hampshire, 1667 (W.141); Will Chandler, Bishop's Stortford
Hertfordshire (W.44). Fine - very fine. (4)

part
2255*

Seventeenth century tokens, John Hall, Honiton, Devon,
1667 (W.182); Thomas Johnson, Sturry, Kent, 1680 (W.542);
Thomas Clark, Wilton, Norfolk, 1664 (W.278); Richard
Cockes, Gloucester, 1652 (W.86); At the Cocke (Jeremiah
Callowaye), Southwark (W.20); Overseers Town halfpenny,
Boston, Lincolnshire (W.15); French Arms, Dover, Kent
(W.224); Thomas Parksoen, Deal, Kent, 1658 (W.154);
Thomas Morris, Longworth, Kent (W.45); Cornelius
Macham, Southhampton, Hampshire, 1664 (W.196);
Edward Camfield, St. Albans, Hertfordshire, 1656 (W.172);
Kings Head Tavern, Horslydown, Southwark, 1653 (W.269).
Very good - good very fine. (12)

$150

$400
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2256*
Seventeenth century tokens, halfpennies, William Lodge,
Bedale, Yorkshire, 1668 (W.18); John Barnes, Dury Lane,
London (W.857); Marlborough Town farthing, Wiltshire,
1668 (W.123); John Hawkins, Wandsworth, Surrey (W.301);
Thomas Brian, Tewkesbury, 1667 (W.175); Richard
Tompson, Peterborough, Northamptonshire, 1668 (W.138();
John Mason, Cheltenham, Gloucester, 1669 (W.41); Samuel
Wood, Ashford, Kent, 1666 (W.18); Edward Read, Leicester,
1666 (W.49); Richard Cox, Ledbury, Herefordshire, 1667
(W.49); William Wilmot, Thrapston, Northamptonshire,
1666 (W.156). Nearly fine - good very fine. (11)

$350

2257
Seventeenth century tokens, generally only fair condition
halfpennies and farthings, all identifiable , at least six are
holed, noted Colchester (W.140), Suffock, Lowestoft, los
Smithson farthing 1669 (W.225); including a lead farm
token and a one lepton, lonian Islands, 1834. Poor - good
fine. (68)

$400



part

2258*
Seventeenth century farthings, Lincolnshire (W.139),
Northamptonshire (W.177), Warwickshire (W.55); 1775
contemporary forgery of halfpenny; nineteenth century
halfpennies, including London (4), Birmingham (1), Essex
(2), Yorkshire (2), non local (2); silver shilling, 1811,
Staffordshire (Davis.2) (slabbed by ANACS, ex Eric
P.Newman Collection). Fair - good extremely fine. (16)
$350

Ex S.J.Green Collection, most from Noble Numismatics (Sale 106, lots 1924,
1941, 1944; Sale 107, lot 1668), Downies (Sale 318, lot 1901), and Spink
(Sale 15007, lot 1066).
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part
2259*

Eighteenth century tokens, Norfolk threepence, 1797
(D&H.1); Staffordshire, penny, 1803 (D&H.5); halfpennies,
Kent, (D&H.4, 5, 6, 7, 11, 13, 15, 16, 16A), Hampshire
(D&H.13), Lincolnshire (D&H.5), Middlesex (D&H.348),
Sussex (D&H.15), Yorkshire (D&H.34); farthings, Cheshire
(D&H.86), Dorset (D&H.10), Middlesex, (D&H.1053,
1056, 1062, 1064, 1067, 1067a (3), 1072, 1073), Somerset
(D&H.115). Very fine - good extremely fine. (21)

$400
Ex S.J.Green Collection, from Noble Numismatics (Sale 106, lot 1938, and

Sale 108, lot 1807), Spink (Sale 15007, lots 1060, 1065, 1066), and Noble
Numismatics, (Sale 110, lot 1884 and 1807).



part
2260*

Eighteenth century tokens, various issues, attributed with
D&H numbers. A few extremely fine, mostly fair - very
fine. (33)

$600

Ex S.J.Green Collection, from Noble Numismatics (Sale 105, lot 2029, Sale
106, lot 1941, and Sale 110, lot 1843), Downies (Sale 318, lot 1901).

2261*
Scotland, Aberdeenshire, Dundee, shilling undated (1797)
struck in copper (D & H 2). Dark toned, extremely fine
and rare.

$350

part

2263*

Scotland, Aberdeenshire, Dundee, penny, 1797, Thomas
Webster (D&H 5); halfpennies, 1795, Alexr Molison (D&H
10)(2) undated, W.Croom (D&H 12-15), Infirmary 1796
(D&H 16a), John Palmer, 1797 (D&H 17), Dudhope Castle,
1797 (D&H 21, 22 (rare); farthings, Trades Hall 1797 (D&H
42)(2). Very fine - extremely fine. (16)

$400
2262*

Scotland, Aberdeenshire, Dundee, silver shilling (1797)(D&H

4). Good very fine.

$250

255



| I

part

2264*
Scotland, Aberdeenshire, halfpennies, Forfar, 1797
(D&H 25), Montrose 1796 (D&H 28), 1797 (D&H 29);
Invernesshire, 1795 (D&H 3); Lanarkshire, Glasgow 1791
(D&H 2 (2), 3), Madison’s 1795 (D&H 6); farthings (D&H
13, 20, 39), Edinburgh (D&H 80, 105, 109), Leith halfpenny
(D&H 58), Perthshire, Ferrier's 1797 (D&H 2), 1797 (D&H
9), farthing, Monks 1798 (D&H 11); Paisley farthing (D&H
6). Very good - nearly extremely fine. (19)

$300
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2265*

Scotland, Perthshire, Perth halfpenny, St.Johns Church rev
Water Mills 1797, (D&H 4a) struck in silver, plain edge.
Very fine/good very fine and rare.

$350

part

2266*
Scotland, Lothian, Edinburgh, halfpennies, 1796, Filtering
stone (D&H 1), Buck's head, 1796 (D&H 2); J.Archibald
1796 (D&H 12), Campbell's 1796 (D&H 14)(2); Harrison
1796 (D&H 20)(3); Tho Alexr Hutchinson 1790 (D&H
25, 26), 1791 (D&H 31, 33, 36, 38, 50), 1792 (D&H
34); farthings 1792 (D&H 64)(2),(D&H 68). Good fine
- extremely fine. (19)

$300



part

2267*
Tickets and passes, a comprehensive wide range of issues,
early 18th century to 20th century, includes private tokens
of Sir George Chetwynd, William Till, Peter Whelan and Sir
Henry Charles Engerfield; Scotland, includes Deans Cotton
Mill countermarked on a George Il halfpenny, Irish and
Welsh truck tickets, a rare cremation ticket ex W.J.Noble
Sale 61B (lot 1006), School Merit tokens, Boundary tokens,
Pleasure Gardens, each in 2x2 holders with attributions,
housed in binder album, an important collection with several
very rare pieces, many ex W.J.Noble Collection, Sale 61B,
August 1999. Fine - extremely fine. (321)

$3,500

Ex Alexander Collection.

2268
George IlI, halfpenny, ¢1806, shaved around edge and
stamped on both sides, 'Lloyd's Weekly Newspaper Three
Pence/Post Free'; Lancashire, Lancaster halfpenny condor
token, 1792, reverse with inscribed details, 'J*M/R. P/Love
the G'; halfpenny shaved smooth, obverse inscribed, "Thos
(?)/Hawkins/Baker', reverse inscribed, 'Earl/Street/Sept
10/177?"; George lll, cartwheel twopence, 1797, obverse
impressed, "Walker' in right field; George Ill, cartwheel
penny, 1797, shaved down and impressed in the centre of
both sides, 'J P*; another identical and shaved down and
impressed horizontally and vertically on reverse with name,
"W.Schofield" also with impressed date, '1835"; halfpennies
shaved smooth (3), the first engraved on one side with a
flower above 'D. * P./1778, on the other side, 'Stalmin’,
the second engraved, 'JP* on one side and '1781" in a box
on the other side, the third engraved with a bird left with
twig in beak and standing on two overlapping hearts with a
horizontal sword behind and on the other side is impressed,
'Peace/Or/War'; Queen Victoria, halfpenny, 1876H impressed
on reverse, ‘Good Luck/GWP/1907"; Queen Victoria, penny,
1874, reverse impressed, "HET 6/12/93"; Edward VII, penny,
(1902-10), reverse shaved smooth and impressed, 'To Bessie
From/Her/Dar". Poor - fine. (12)

$120

257

part

2269*
Card Counters, in brass a ten in copper, includes model
coins, many attributed with Mitchener numbers all in binder
album, each neatly described in 2x2 holders, a comprehensive
collection, mostly were struck in Birmington in 19th century.
Fine - nearly uncirculated. (193)

$600

Ex Alexander Collection.

2270
An assortment, various model coin types of multiple
denominations, mostly Victorian era. Fair - extremely fine.
(approx 130)

$50

part
2271*
19th Century and early twentieth century tea checks, England
Ireland, a good selection, each described in 2x2 holders in
binder album most in copper and brass, three from Leicester
in tin (bracteate style). Fine - extremely fine. (93)
$500

Ex Alexander Collection.

part
2272*
Miscellaneous checks, mostly market and store checks, all
mostly described in 2x2 holders with Mitchener numbers
housed in binder album. Fine - uncirculated. (239)
$700

Ex Alexander Collection, M.9103 ex W.J.Noble Collection, Sale 61B (lot
1185).



part

2273*
Miscellaneous checks, mainly 20th century, arranged
alphabetically all in base metals, odd piece in plastic, all
housed in binder album, each described neatly in 2x2 holders.
Fine - uncirculated. (396)

$800

Ex Alexander Collection.

2274
Co-Operative Society checks, Goole (3), Lewes, Portsea
Island, Ricall, Trenton (3), Scottish. Fine - extremely fine.
(10)

$40

Ex Alexander Collection.

2275

Royal Arsenal Co-Operative Society, checks, 1/2d - £2, all

metal except the last plastic. Fine - extremely fine. (59)
$40

Ex Alexander Collection.

2276
Merchant and other tokens, A.Ryder, Upwell halfpenny, one
penny halfpenny and five shillings, set of three cardboard
tokens (4 sets); Bexley B.C. one shilling deposit token in
aluminium (32.5mm), pierced hole for suspension; Frank
H. Webb, Smithfield Market, Birmingham two shillings
and sixpence token in aluminium (25mm); Burton Latimer
Co-op Soc, one pint token in aluminium (22mm square); E.
Roberts, Old Queen Bess Asylum Road, Old Ken Road, three
halfpence in white metal (28mm); Wales, Ynysybwl Indus.
Co-op. Soc, two shillings in bronze (oval 22x31mm); other
tokens including NAAFI half franc, undated (1945); also two
laminate blanks, one circular (25mm) and one hexagonal
(24mm); ACS, BCOF one unit in aluminium (22mm); Bury
St Edmunds, Suffolk, England, locker token in brass (23mm);
Onex Industries, Shagmaster Division golf ball token in
nickel (23mm); Mander's dairy one pint token, in nickel
(17.5mm), with centre hole. Fine - extremely fine. (24)
$120
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2277*
Baptism of Prince James, Duke of York, 1633, in silver
(29mm), (by Nicolas Briot), (Ml 268/65; Eimer 126B),
obverse, Arms of Duke of York with Ducal coronet above
an oval shield, around, '"NON.SIC.MILLE.COHORTES",
reverse, wreath of roses and lilies around an inscription,
'JACOBUS./DVX.EBOR:/NAT.15.0CT:/BAPTIZ:/24.
NOVE:/1633." Toned, very fine.

$250

2278*
The King's Private Roads pass, 1737, in bronze number 581
(30mm; 10.31g), pierced for suspension, obverse, crowned
Royal cypher for George Il, reverse, 'The/Kings/Private/
Roads/17RA(in script)37'. Nearly very fine.

$250

The King's Private Road was a road closed to public transport. It ran between
the two royal palaces, namely St. James's Palace, at the west of the City of
London to Hampton Court on the Thames at Richmond, a distance of about
11 miles. The fees from the sale of passes were used to pay the gatekeepers
employed to regulate traffic on the road and for road maintenance.



2279*
French Fleet Defeated off Cape Finistere, 1747, in silver
(43mm) (MH 345; Eimer 616), by T.Pingo, obverse, bust of
Lord Anson left being crowned by Victory with her foot on
the prow of a galley, reverse, Victory holding a wreath and
trident and standing upon a sea monster, six laurel wreaths
around with the names of the principal officers of Anson's
ship, Centurion, on her world circumnavigation 1740-1744
(type with Campbel). Nicely toned, a few very minor edge
nicks and a few marks in Anson's hair, otherwise extremely
fine and rare.

$1,500

With research.

2280*
Love token, created on a shaved down halfpenny (6.079),
with a featured border on both sides, obverse, inscribed,
'JOHN/GRIFFISS/1747", reverse inscribed, "MARY/
GRIFFISS/1747" and with a flower above and a leaf wreath
below. Very fine.

$100

Perhaps a token of love from John to Mary on the occasion of their
wedding.
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2281*

Love token, created on a shaved down halfpenny (8.39g),
obverse inscribed, 'John/Taylor/1771', reverse inscribed,
'"Mary/Jones/1770"; another, also on a shaved down
halfpenny (6.5g), obverse inscribed, 'IBS/1795" with the
initials between parallel lines and decoration around, reverse
similarly decorated and between parallel lines is inscribed
"AH'. Very fine. (2)

2282*

Love token, created on a shaved down halfpenny (8.81g),
obverse inscribed, "Ned/Birks/1779", reverse inscribed, "Poly
(sic)/Stocker" and with crossed arrows upon a heart at the
right side and at the bottom is a standing dog left between
foliate sprays. Very fine.

2283*

Salvation token, created on a George Il first issue halfpenny
(1770-75) (6.42g) with reverse shaved down and crudely
inscribed in running script between lines, ‘I Deveulle/is my
name/& England is my/Nation/l do in London dwell/and
Christ/is my/Salvation'. Fine.

$130

$120

$100



2284*

Personal token, created on a shaved down halfpenny (7.44g),
obverse inscribed, "JAEN/RICHARDS/ON/1781" with
inside of most letters hatched, reverse finely engraved with
a standing bird (pigeon?) to right. Good very fine.

$100

Is the name Jaen a mis-spelling of Jane?

2285*
Love token, a Georgian penny shaved smooth on both
sides, pierced hole at top edge for suspension, obverse, in
the centre is stipple inscribed, 'J.Price’ with a heart below
and an intricate pattern around the outside, reverse stipple
inscribed with a similar pattern around the outside and inside
this pattern, "How/Sweet/is/Love'. Very fine.

$120

There are 14 people with the name J.Price on the list of convicts sent to
Australia, however, the above item appears more likely to be a token given
to a love interest rather then a convict token.

2286*
Membership token, created on a shaved down penny or
trade token (10.29g), obverse inscribed, 'FREE SONS OF
HARMONY," around the outer edge and in the centre,
'DUBOIS/(4)", reverse plain except for a small engraved spot
of foliage at top edge. Very fine.

$80
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2287*

Advertising token, created on a shaved down halfpenny
(7.25g), obverse inscribed in running script, ‘Edwd/Johnston/
Cock founder/Baldwin's/Garden’s/Nr 58', reverse plain
except for faint outline of a King's bust right. Very fine.
$70

The word ‘cock’ here refers to a stopcock, a valve fitted to pipework and
used to control the flow of water, gas or steam. Baldwin's Gardens is a street
located close to Chancery Lane underground station in London, and runs
between Grays' Inn Road and Leather Lane in Camden, London. From
the time the Baldwin's Gardens street opened until St Albans Church was
built alongside it in the 1860s, the area was a notorious slum and much
frequented by criminals.

2288*
Fountain Tavern token, created on a shaved down halfpenny
(6.399), pierced hole at edge, obverse inscribed in running
script, "Mary/Hopper at ye/Fountain/Tavern', reverse also
inscribed in running script, 'little/old Bailey/LONDON"'.
Very fine.

$100

The Fountain Tavern was sited on the west side of Little Old Bailey and
was demolished in 1793; the site is now under Holborn Viaduct Station.
The tavern was nearby to Newgate Prison and most probably operated as a
brothel. The above token is possibly an indentured servant's ID disc.

2289
Medals, mostly copper, including Benjamin (Thompson)
Count Rumford (1753-1814), Royal Society, London 1796;
Edward Prince of Wales, Colonial and Indian Exhibition,
London 1896; 1854 Relocation (after Great Exhibition of
1851) Series, Queen Victoria and Prince Albert 1854, Crystal
Palace, allegorical figures 1854, Crystal Palace, Joseph
Paxton (edge knock) 1854. Extremely fine. (5)

$150



2290*
Robert Banks, Lord Hawkesbury, Secretary of State, 1803,
in bronze (49mm) by Hancock, bust facing left, obverse,
Britannia and Mercury, reverse, (BHM 548, Eimer 947).
Extremely fine.

$120

2291
Death of Joseph Priestley, 1804, in white metal (56mm), by
Halliday, bust facing left, obverse, extensive legend, reverse,
(BHM 563). Good very fine.

$70

Joseph Priestley, nonconformist theologian and chemist, most famous as
the discoverer of oxygen.

2292*
The Pitt Club, badge in silver gilt (30x46mm oval) with
wreath and bow surmount, obverse, cameo portrait of
William Pitt centre, latin inscription around, reverse,
inscription 'In Memory of the Rt Hon.Wm Pitt died 23
Jany 1806 Aged 47" around, engraved 'Peter Faveng Esq'.
Scratches bottom edge, good very fine.

$200
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2293*
Exhibition of the Works of Industry of All Nations, 1851,
exhibitor's medal in bronze (45mm) by W.Wyon, obverse,
bust of Prince Albert left, reverse, dove upon a globe,
‘Exhibitor’ on ribbon across, within open wreath, edge
impressed 'Zollverein N0.261" (Eimer 1459, BHM 2463).
With cabinet friction on high points, rim nicks, otherwise
nearly uncirculated.

$100

2294*
London, City of London School, Henry E.H. Beaufoy
Shakespearian prize medal, founded 1851, in bronze by B.
Wyon, edge named ""Henry Edward Moses, 1866™ (BNJ
1910, 57). Good very fine and rare.

$200
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2295*
Medals, medalets and tokens, 1858-1937, Queen Victoria,
Jubilee 1897 (5) including (BHM 3529, Eimer 1820) in silver
and aluminium (38mm); (BHM 3539) in silver and bronze
(32mm); Matchless Metal Polish, in aluminium (38mm);
George V, Coronation, 1911, in gilt (32mm) with Union
Jack ribbon; International Fisheries Exhibition, 1922, in
gilt lead (44mm); Prince of Wales, Visit to South Africa,
1925, in silver (32mm) (BHM 4200, Eimer 1999); Visit to
Tembulanbd, 1925, in white metal (33mm) with ribbon; Visit
to Simonstown, 1925, in white metal (32mm) with ribbon;
Church Lads Brigade Royal Review, 1927, in bronze (32mm)
with ribbon and brooch bar; Empire Day, in bronze (32mm)
with ribbon and bars 1933, 1934, 1936, 1937, 1938; Edward
VIII, Coronation, 1937, in silver (2) (39mm, 52mm), bright
bronze (39mm) and aluminium (39mm) with ribbon and
crown brooch bar (BHM 4304) and two unlisted, one with
Eastern School of Commerce reverse; together with Professor
Holloway, London penny and halfpenny tokens, 1858. Two
medalets pierced at top, good fine - uncirculated. (21)
$200

2296
An assortment, includes, National Rifle Association, 1860
(47mm); Amateuer Athletic Association Championships
(39mm); Colonial and Indian Exhibition, London 1886
(51mm); Royal Jubilee Exhibition Manchester, 1887
(44mm); Wembley, Empire Exhibition, 1924 (37mm); Inter
Banks Junior Athletic Championships, 1931 (25mm); George
VI Coronation medal, 1937 (38mm). All in base metal, fine
- extremely fine. (7)

$80
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2297*
Opening of Blackfriars Bridge and Holborn Valley Viaduct,
1869, in bronze (77mm) by G.G.Adams, obverse, crowned
bust of Queen Victoria left, reverse, views of the bridge
and viaduct within two wreaths joined in centre by City
of London shield, figures of Londinia and Britannia at side
(BHM 2906, Eimer 1604). Edge knock under Queen's neck
and scratch on obverse, otherwise extremely fine.

$120

2298
Sporting medals, Notts Castle Cricket Club (43mm)
""Presented to W. Cooper for best Analysis in Bowling, season
1878"; Radley College Boat Club (28mm) " Trial Eight, 1893
to P.A.M. Nash". Extremely fine - uncirculated. (2)

$100



2299*
Queen Victoria Golden Jubilee, 1887, in bronze (77mm) by
L.C.Wyon (BHM 3219, Eimer 1733). Small cut on Queen's
cheek, spot in obverse field, otherwise nearly extremely
fine.

$100
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2300*
Opening of the Forth Bridge, 1890, in bronze (64mm) by
L.C.Lauer (Nuremburg), obverse, view of the cantilever
bridge, reverse, 'The/ Bridge was/ Opened by H.R.H./
The Prince of Wales/ on Tuesday March 4, 1890' and
construction details in ten lines (BHM 3399, Eimer 1754).
Light scratching and mark in field above bridge, otherwise
good extremely fine.

$150

2301
Agricultural medal, Altrincham Agricultural Society, 1894,
prize medal in frosted silver, in lunette (48mm); Edinburgh,
North Bridge foundation stone, 1897, in copper (63mm).
Extremely fine. (2)

$80

2302*
Royal Warrant Holders Association Medal, 1897, in silver
(23mm), an unissued and unnamed specimen without
suspension fitted, obverse, Queen Victoria Jubilee bust
left, reverse, type with two crowns and in a scroll below
'Amalgamated 1897'. Toned, very fine.

$150



2303
Agricultural medal, Altrincham Agricultural Society, 1905,
silver prize medal, in lunette (48mm). In case of issue,
uncirculated.

$80

2304*
Sir Joseph Banks, The Royal Horticultural Society, (1907), in
silver (38mm) (BHM 1041; Eimer 1138), reverse inscribed,
'Awarded/To/Mr. W.H.Righton/For/Two Chrysanthemums/
Distinct Varieties/In 9in Pots/1907". Nicely toned, extremely
fine.

$150

2305
An assortment, mostly British, various sports and agricultural
medals, includes, British Dairy Farmers Association, Dairy
Show, 1909, in sterling silver (47mm). Mostly extremely
fine. (19)

$100

2306
RAOB (Royal Antediluvian Order of Buffaloes), Imperial
Lodge, Chief Primo jewel in gilt silver and enamel, reverse
inscribed, 'Presented to Primo: J.Lee by the Imperial Lodge
577/Morcambre/Apl.18/1912", in case by maker, "H.Slingsby
& Son, Nuneaton'; Imperial Lodge, Attendance jewel in
silver and enamel, reverse inscribed, 'Presented/By/Primo:
Speight/To Bro: Lee/for Attendance/1910", in case by maker,
'H.Slingsby & Son, Nuneaton'; Knight of Merit jewel in gilt,
unnamed, with KOM silver and enamel emblem affixed to
ribbon and bottom and top suspender bars inscribed, '1st
Deg 18.2.62" and '2nd Deg 2.3.64"; Pride of China Lodge,
Roll of Honour jewel in gilt and enamel, with metal emblem
affixed to ribbon and inscribed, "1st Deg.4-12-69/2nd Deg.6-
9-71/3rd Deg.26-11-74", reverse of jewel inscribed, ‘Bro./
Harry H.Knight/Pride of China/Lodge N0.8304/Exalted/22-
3-80"; vintage miniature cup shaped candle holder. Fine
- good very fine. (5)

$100

2307*
Birmingham Motor Cycle Club, in 9 carat .375 fine gold,
by W.J.D. and F.J.P.(arkes) (Chester) (30mm) (11.049),
inscribed 'Open/Passenger/Machine/Trial/1914/E.Sidwell'.
Extremely fine.

$250

With research, W.J.D. is William James Dingley, a Birmingham engraver.
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2308*
Edward Prince of Wales, Visit to Bombay, 1921, in bronze
(31x56mm oval) (2), obverse, bust right, reverse, "Visit
of/His/Royal Highness/Bombay/November/1921', Prince's
plumes at top edge (Eimer 1975, CM 64, Pudd 921.3); Visit
to India, 1921-1922 (2), in bronze, white metal (37mm),
obverse, bust left, reverse, '1921/India/1922" within wreath
(BHM 4164, Eimer 1977, CM63b & c¢). One Bombay medal
with graffiti under Prince's neck, very fine - extremely fine.
4

$200

2309
Masonic jewels, includes Rose Croix 30th Degree collarette
jewel with a black and white cord neck cord; another identical
but with a black neck ribbon; Order of Sacred Monitor,
Supreme Rulers Conclave No0.123, Past Supreme Ruler's
jewel in gilt and enamel; another identical but in gilt silver
and enamel with hallmark for London 1953; Mark Master
Mason Lodge Officer's collar jewel in white metal (possibly
silver), reverse inscribed, "No0.54/Presented By/C.A.Jorgenson
J.0/6.10.21", no ribbon. Fine - extremely fine. (5)

$100



2310*
Edward Albert Prince of Wales, Visit to Argentina, 1925, in
bronze (50mm) by J.M.Lubary, obverse, bust right, reverse,
shields of Britain and Argentina upon a wreath, inscription
around (BHM 4201, Eimer 2000). Good very fine.

$100
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2311*

Richmond Royal Horse Show Steward badge, 1930, in gilt
and enamel, by Mappin & Webb. Good very fine.

$50
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2312*
Edward VIII Coronation, 1937, brooch in silvered (24mm),
with photo in centre with diamond-like stones around, pin
back, on original card of issue (appears to be unlisted in
Portraits of a Prince by Giordano). Small section missing at
top of card, the brooch uncirculated.

$40

Ex lan McCutcheon Collection.

2313*
Edward VIII Proposed Coronation, 1937, in aluminium
(29x46mm) (G.CM285a), by Turner & Simpson Ltd,
with suspension loop, ribbon and gilt brooch bar, obverse,
crowned and robed bust of Edward VIII right, reverse,
blank rectangular recessed panel at top sides a laurel spray
at the bottom the crowned EVIIIR cipher. Extremely fine
and scarce.

$40

Ex lan McCutcheon Collection.



2314
Edward VIII, Coronation 1937 souvenir circular wall
hanging (15.2cm), in colour in plastic frame with clear
plastic cover (a badge was also issued with the same design),
features facing bareheaded and uniformed bust of Edward
VIII inside a crowned wreath and with flags and names of
Dominions around; Abdication 1936, large black bakelite
medal (11.4cm) (G.CM343a), double pierced at top edge for
suspension, made by Clang Ltd for B.A.Seaby, at the top of
the obverse is a rectangular box for inserting an Edward VI1II
portrait stamp, on the balance of the obverse and reverse is
the text of the abdication speech. The plastic cover of the first
item is cracked and the hanging hooks are missing from the
reverse, otherwise extremely fine, the second scarce. (2)
$40

Ex lan McCutcheon Collection.

2315
United Kingdom, 1948, Fireman's cap badge, Shropshire, in
metal, lug on reverse; United Kingdom, 1948, army fireman's
cap badge, Shropshire, in metal, lug on reverse; United
Kingdom, fire service, army fire service, lapel badge, in metal,
nickel plated, lugs on reverse, United Kingdom, fire service,
works department, lapel badge, in metal, nickel plated,
clip on reverse; United Kingdom, fire service, fireman's cap
badge, Suffolk and Ipswich, in metal, nickel plated, lugs on
reverse; United Kingdom, fire service, fireman's cap badge,
Lincolnshire fire brigade, in metal, nickel plated, enamelled
centre. Very fine - extremely fine. (6)

$40

2316*
Sir Winston Churchill, memorial medal, 1965, in gold (22ct;
1.4250z) by John Pinches, edge stamped, ‘No 291", with
certificate 291/1000. Uncirculated.

$2,200

2317
The Churchill Centenary Medals, collection of 24 proof
gold plated sterling silver medals (each 26g; 39mm; tot
wt approx 200z), each depicting a significant milestone in
Churchill's life, housed in a dark blue leather album, issued
by John Pinches, on behalf of the Churchill Centenary Trust,
collection number 2167. Album and medals are as issued,
FDC. (24)

$400

2318
The Mountbatten Medallic History of Great Britain and
the Sea, set of one hundred proof sterling silver medals
(44mm; 37.8g each) (tot wt 3.788kg), issued by John
Pinches Medallists Ltd 1974. In four hardbound volumes,
FDC. (100)

$2,000
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2319
The Kings and Queens Collection, set of forty three proof
24ct gold on sterling silver medals (32mm, 16.9g each) from
Edward the Confessor (1042-1066) to Elizabeth 11 (1952 -),
issued by the Franklin Mint, 1977. Housed in presentation
album with certificate of authenticity and descriptive page
for each medal, FDC. (43)

$350

2320
Elizabeth 11, Silver Jubilee, 1977, sovereign style medalet
in 9 carat gold by Pobjoy Mint (2.6g). In pack of issue,
uncirculated.

$50

2321*
Late eighteenth century, to mid nineteenth century,
commemorative medalets, most for Royal Occasions, 1795-
1840, in 2x2 holders, neatly described and attributed with
Mitchener or BHM numbers, housed in a binder album. Fine
- uncirculated. (121)

$500

Ex Alexander Collection.



